Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2015(Part),

Dated Shimla-171002, the 29th July, 2015.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfers and postings of the following Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service Officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Shri Neeraj Kumar, HPAS (1998), Additional Director, Higher Education. Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Additional Director, SC, OBC & Minorities Affairs, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, relieving Smt. Shashi Thakur, HPAS (1997), of this additional charge.
- 2. Shri Anupam Kashyap, HPAS (1999), Additional Secretary (PWD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Additional Secretary (Social Justice & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. Shri Laxmi Kant Sharma, HPAS (2005), Additional District Magistrate-cum-Project Officer, ITDP, Bharmour, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, as Additional Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 4. Shri Satish Kumar-I, HPAS (2005), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Rajgarh, District Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh, as Additional District Magistrate-cum-Project Officer, ITDP, Bharmour, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. Shri Jitender Sanjta, HPAS (2007), Joint Director, Rural Development-cum-Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary (Rural Development) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Joint Director, Industries, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, relieving Shri Vikas Sood, HPAS (2012), of this additional charge.
- 6. Shri Rana Pritpal Singh, HPAS (2008), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, as Regional Transport Officer, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. Shri Sachin Kanwal, HPAS (2009), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, as Joint Director, Rural Development-cum-Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary (Rural Development) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- Shri Nishant Thakur, HPAS (2010), Regional Transport Officer, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Rajgarh, District Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. Shri Sanjay Kumar Dhiman, HPAS (2011), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Churah at Tissa, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, as Regional Transport Officer, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh. He shall also hold additional charge of the post of Regional Transport Officer (Flying Squad), Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Shri Sharwan Kumar, HPAS (2008) and Shri Prabhat Singh, HPAS (2012), of these additional charge(s).
- Shri Shashi Pal Negi, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Pooh, District Kinnaur, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Salooni, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh. The posting orders of Shrl Kishori Lal Sharma, HPAS (2014), will be issued after completion of his professional/settlement training.

Contd.P/2.

- 11. Ms. Sunayana Sharma, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Fatehpur, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, as Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Chamba, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh.
- 12. Ms. Chhavi Nanta, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Nichar, District Kinnaur, Himachal Pradesh, as Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Solan, District Solan, Himachal Pradesh.
- 13. Shri Sunil Verma, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Naina Devi Ji at Swarghat, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Amb, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Shri Manohar Lal, HPAS (2011), of this additional charge.
- 14. Shri Anil Kumar, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Pangi, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Chopal, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 15. Shri Prithi Paul Singh, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Bijhari, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh, as Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh. The posting orders of Ms. Chetna Khadwal, HPAS (2015), will be issued after completion of Professional/Settlement Training.
- 16. Shri Hitesh Azad, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Kaza, District Lahaul & Spiti, Himachal Pradesh, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Churah at Tissa, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh.
- 17. Ms. Isha, HPAS (2013), Assistant Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Block Development Officer, Theog, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, as Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 18. Ms. Ramya Chauhan, HPAS (2015), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Chamba, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh, who is also holding additional charge of District Tourism Development Officer, Chamba, as District Tourism Development Officer, Chamba, District Chamba, Himachal Pradesh.

By Order

Parthasarathi Mitra Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

29th July, 2015.

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The FC-cum-Additional Chief Secretary (Revenue) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/HODs, in H.P.
- 7. The Director, Rural Development, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 8. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- All the Officers concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.
- 10. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-171002.
- 11. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 12. The In-charge, Bio-Metric Cell, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 13. Personal files/Guard files/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph. No. 0177-2622686

* なるまできてきないままないまます。